

City of Worcester
Department of Parks, Recreation, & Cemetery
Forestry Tree & Planting Services
Pricing Page

Amherst Nurseries

Group1 - Trees**Species (Size 2 to 2 1/2 inches) & includes purchase, delivery & planting of each***** Native**

Estimated Quantity	Description (Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
30	Acer × freemanii 'Armstrong Gold' Armstrong Gold Freeman Maple	\$ 495	\$ 14,850
25	Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' Upright European Hornbeam	\$ 455	\$ 11,375
30*	Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam	\$ 455	\$ 13,650
30*	Celtis occidentalis Common Hackberry	\$ 465	\$ 13,950
30	Cercis canadensis Eastern Redbud	\$ 460	\$ 13,800
30	Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' Winter King Hawthorn (Thornless)	\$ 465	\$ 13,950
30	Ginkgo biloba Maidenhair Tree	\$ 570	\$ 17,100
30*	Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis Thornless Honeylocust	\$ 525	\$ 15,750
30	Gymnocladus dioica Kentucky Coffeetree	\$ 465	\$ 13,950
25	Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette' Slender Silhouette Sweetgum	\$ 465	\$ 11,625
30*	Nyssa sylvatica Black Tupelo (Blackgum)	\$ 465	\$ 13,950
30*	Ostrya virginiana American Hophornbeam	\$ 465	\$ 13,950
30	Platanus × acerifolia London Planetree	\$ 530	\$ 15,900

30*	Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak	\$ <u>520</u>	\$ <u>15,600</u>
30*	Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak	\$ <u>520</u>	\$ <u>15,600</u>
30*	Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak	\$ <u>520</u>	\$ <u>15,600</u>
30	Ulmus parvifolia 'Allée' Allée Lacebark Elm	\$ <u>530</u>	\$ <u>15,900</u>
500	Total Group 1:	\$ _____	\$ <u>246,500</u>

Group 2 – Tree Planting GPS

Exact Quantities are unknown and will be based on funding

Estimated Quantity	Description *Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
500	Price per Tree with (GPS) – Location Coordinates (Per section 16 of Forestry Tree Planting Specifications)	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>500</u>
As Needed	Price for Saw Cutting Planting Pit (Unit price to be utilized when Saw Cutting is required by the city (as per Tree planting specification 10-C). This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>500</u>	\$ <u>500</u>

Additional weekly price to be included with bid submission but not part of base bid:

As Needed	Price for filling 500 tree water bags twice per week. This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>12,500</u> (for all 500)	\$ <u>12,500</u>
--------------	---	-----------------------------------	------------------

GROUP 1 (TREES) -	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>246,500</u>
		+	
GROUP 2 (INSTALLATION)	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>100</u>
TOTAL ALL ITEMS		=	\$ <u>247,500</u> **

****AWARD TO BE MADE IN THE AGGREGATE. BIDDERS MUST BID ALL ITEMS IN BOTH GROUPS.**

Bidder Name: Amherst Nurseries

**City of Worcester
Department of Parks, Recreation, & Cemetery
Forestry Tree & Planting Services
Pricing Page**

JAM

Group 1 - Trees

Species (Size 2 to 2 1/2 inches) & includes purchase, delivery & planting of each

*** Native**

Estimated Quantity	Description (Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
30	Acer × freemanii 'Armstrong Gold' Armstrong Gold Freeman Maple	\$ <u>525</u>	\$ <u>15,750</u>
25	Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' Upright European Hornbeam	\$ <u>600</u>	\$ <u>15,000</u>
30*	Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam	\$ <u>525</u>	\$ <u>15,750</u>
30*	Celtis occidentalis Common Hackberry	\$ <u>525</u>	\$ <u>15,750</u>
30	Cercis canadensis Eastern Redbud	\$ <u>550</u>	\$ <u>16,500</u>
30	Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' Winter King Hawthorn (Thornless)	\$ <u>525</u>	\$ <u>15,750</u>
30	Ginkgo biloba Maidenhair Tree	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
30*	Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis Thornless Honeylocust	\$ <u>555</u>	\$ <u>16,650</u>
30	Gymnocladus dioica Kentucky Coffeetree	\$ <u>555</u>	\$ <u>16,650</u>
25	Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette' Slender Silhouette Sweetgum	\$ <u>555</u>	\$ <u>13,875</u>
30*	Nyssa sylvatica Black Tupelo (Blackgum)	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
30*	Ostrya virginiana American Hophornbeam	\$ <u>555</u>	\$ <u>16,650</u>
30	Platanus × accrifolia London Planetree	\$ <u>525</u>	\$ <u>15,750</u>

30*	Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak	\$ <u>525</u>	\$ <u>15,750</u>
30*	Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak	\$ <u>525</u>	\$ <u>15,750</u>
30*	Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak	\$ <u>525</u>	\$ <u>15,750</u>
30	Ulmus parvifolia 'Allée' Allée Lacebark Elm	\$ <u>525</u>	\$ <u>15,750</u>
500	Total Group 1:	\$ <u>9,395.00</u>	\$ <u>276,075.00</u>

Group 2 – Tree Planting GPS

Exact Quantities are unknown and will be based on funding

Estimated Quantity	Description *Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
500	Price per Tree with (GPS) -- Location Coordinates (Per section 16 of Forestry Tree Planting Specifications)	\$ <u>1.50</u>	\$ <u>750.00</u>
As Needed	Price for Saw Cutting Planting Pit (Unit price to be utilized when Saw Cutting is required by the city (as per Tree planting specification 10-C). This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>450.00</u>	\$ <u>450.00</u>

Additional weekly price to be included with bid submission but not part of base bid:

As Needed	Price for filling 500 tree water bags twice per week. This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
--------------	---	--------------------	--------------------

GROUP 1 (TREES)	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>276,075.00</u>
		+	
GROUP 2 (INSTALLATION)	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>5,200.00</u>
TOTAL ALL ITEMS		=	\$ <u>281,275.00</u> **

**AWARD TO BE MADE IN THE AGGREGATE. BIDDERS MUST BID ALL ITEMS IN BOTH GROUPS.

Bidder Name: JAM CORPORATION

**City of Worcester
Department of Parks, Recreation, & Cemetery
Forestry Tree & Planting Services
Pricing Page**

Haddad

Group1 - Trees

Species (Size 2 to 2 1/2 inches) & includes purchase, delivery & planting of each

*** Native**

Estimated Quantity	Description (Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
30	Acer × freemanii 'Armstrong Gold' Armstrong Gold Freeman Maple	\$ <u>610</u>	\$ <u>18,300</u>
25	Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' Upright European Hornbeam	\$ <u>760</u>	\$ <u>14,000</u>
30*	Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam	\$ <u>610</u>	\$ <u>14,300</u>
30*	Celtis occidentalis Common Hackberry	\$ <u>610</u>	\$ <u>18,300</u>
30	Cercis canadensis Eastern Redbud	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
30	Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' Winter King Hawthorn (Thornless)	\$ <u>550</u>	\$ <u>16,500</u>
30	Ginkgo biloba Maidenhair Tree	\$ <u>750</u>	\$ <u>22,500</u>
30*	Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis Thornless Honeylocust	\$ <u>610</u>	\$ <u>18,300</u>
30	Gymnocladus dioicus Kentucky Coffeetree	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
25	Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette' Slender Silhouette Sweetgum	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
30*	Nyssa sylvatica Black Tupelo (Blackgum)	\$ <u>700</u>	\$ <u>21,000</u>
30*	Ostrya virginiana American Hophornbeam	\$ <u>700</u>	\$ <u>21,000</u>
30	Platanus × acerifolia London Planetree	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>

30*	Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
30*	Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
30*	Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
30	Ulmus parvifolia 'Allée' Allée Lacebark Elm	\$ <u>650</u>	\$ <u>19,500</u>
500	Total Group 1:	\$ <u>11,100</u>	\$ <u>329,200</u>

Group 2 – Tree Planting GPS

Exact Quantities are unknown and will be based on funding

Estimated Quantity	Description *Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
500	Price per Tree with (GPS) – Location Coordinates (Per section 16 of Forestry Tree Planting Specifications)	\$ <u>20</u>	\$ <u>10,000</u>
As Needed	Price for Saw Cutting Planting Pit (Unit price to be utilized when Saw Cutting is required by the city (as per Tree planting specification 10-C). This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>1</u>	\$ <u>1</u>

Additional weekly price to be included with bid submission but not part of base bid:

As Needed	Price for filling 500 tree water bags twice per week. This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>25 x 500</u> Tree bag	\$ <u>12,500</u>
--------------	---	-----------------------------------	------------------

GROUP 1 (TREES) -	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>329,200</u>
		+	
GROUP 2 (INSTALLATION)	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>10,001</u>
TOTAL ALL ITEMS		=	\$ <u>339,201</u> **

**AWARD TO BE MADE IN THE AGGREGATE. BIDDERS MUST BID ALL ITEMS IN BOTH GROUPS.

Bidder Name: Haddad Enterprises, LLC

**City of Worcester
Department of Parks, Recreation, & Cemetery
Forestry Tree & Planting Services
Pricing Page**

Green Designs

Group1 - Trees

Species (Size 2 to 2 ½ inches) & includes purchase, delivery & planting of each

*** Native**

Estimated Quantity	Description (Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
30	Acer × freemanii 'Armstrong Gold' Armstrong Gold Freeman Maple	\$ 750	\$ 22,500
25	Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' Upright European Hornbeam	\$ 665	\$ 16,625
30*	Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam	\$ 655	\$ 19,650
30*	Celtis occidentalis Common Hackberry	\$ 655	\$ 19,650
30	Cercis canadensis Eastern Redbud	\$ 675	\$ 20,250
30	Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' Winter King Hawthorn (Thornless)	\$ 695	\$ 20,850
30	Ginkgo biloba Maidenhair Tree	\$ 775	\$ 23,250
30*	Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis Thornless Honeylocust	\$ 750	\$ 22,500
30	Gymnocladus dioicus Kentucky Coffeetree	\$ 665	\$ 19,950
25	Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette' Slender Silhouette Sweetgum	\$ 695	\$ 17,375
30*	Nyssa sylvatica Black Tupelo (Blackgum)	\$ 710	\$ 21,300
30*	Ostrya virginiana American Hophornbeam	\$ 655	\$ 19,650
30	Platanus × acerifolia London Planetree	\$ 780	\$ 23,400

30*	Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak	\$ 740	\$ 22,200
30*	Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak	\$ 740	\$ 22,200
30*	Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak	\$ 740	\$ 22,200
30	Ulmus parvifolia 'Allée' Allée Lacebark Elm	\$ 770	\$ 23,100
500	Total Group 1:	\$ 12,115	\$ 356,650

Group 2 – Tree Planting GPS

Exact Quantities are unknown and will be based on funding

Estimated Quantity	Description *Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
500	Price per Tree with (GPS) – Location Coordinates (Per section 16 of Forestry Tree Planting Specifications)	\$ 30	\$ 15,000
As Needed	Price for Saw Cutting Planting Pit (Unit price to be utilized when Saw Cutting is required by the city (as per Tree planting specification 10-C). This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ 600	\$ 600

Additional weekly price to be included with bid submission but not part of base bid:

As Needed	Price for filling 500 tree water bags twice per week. This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500
--------------	---	----------	----------

GROUP 1 (TREES) -	TOTAL	=	\$ 356,650	
		+		
GROUP 2 (INSTALLATION)	TOTAL	=	\$ 15,000	
TOTAL ALL ITEMS		=	\$ 371,650	**

**AWARD TO BE MADE IN THE AGGREGATE. BIDDERS MUST BID ALL ITEMS IN BOTH GROUPS.

Bidder Name: Green Designs Landscaping Inc.

**City of Worcester
Department of Parks, Recreation, & Cemetery
Forestry Tree & Planting Services
Pricing Page**

Central Nurseries

Group 1 - Trees

Species (Size 2 to 2 ½ inches) & includes purchase, delivery & planting of each

*** Native**

Estimated Quantity	Description (Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
30	Acer × freemanii 'Armstrong Gold' Armstrong Gold Freeman Maple	\$ <u>740.00</u>	\$ <u>22,200.00</u>
25	Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' Upright European Hornbeam	\$ <u>775.00</u>	\$ <u>19,375.00</u>
30*	Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam	\$ <u>765.00</u>	\$ <u>22,950.00</u>
30*	Celtis occidentalis Common Hackberry	\$ <u>740.00</u>	\$ <u>22,200.00</u>
30	Cercis canadensis Eastern Redbud	\$ <u>775.00</u>	\$ <u>23,250.00</u>
30	Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' Winter King Hawthorn (Thornless)	\$ <u>740.00</u>	\$ <u>22,200.00</u>
30	Ginkgo biloba Maidenhair Tree	\$ <u>975.00</u>	\$ <u>29,250.00</u>
30*	Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis Thornless Honeylocust	\$ <u>755.00</u>	\$ <u>22,650.00</u>
30	Gymnocladus dioica Kentucky Coffeetree	\$ <u>755.00</u>	\$ <u>22,650.00</u>
25	Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette' Slender Silhouette Sweetgum	\$ <u>765.00</u>	\$ <u>19,125.00</u>
30*	Nyssa sylvatica Black Tupelo (Blackgum)	\$ <u>775.00</u>	\$ <u>23,250.00</u>
30*	Ostrya virginiana American Hophornbeam	\$ <u>770.00</u>	\$ <u>23,100.00</u>
30	Platanus × acerifolia London Planetree	\$ <u>730.00</u>	\$ <u>21,900.00</u>

30*	Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak	\$ 745.00	\$ 22,350.00
30*	Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak	\$ 745.00	\$ 22,350.00
30*	Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak	\$ 745.00	\$ 22,350.00
30	Ulmus parvifolia 'Allée' Allée Lacebark Elm	\$ 740.00	\$ 22,200.00
500	Total Group 1:	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 383,350.00

Group 2 – Tree Planting GPS

Exact Quantities are unknown and will be based on funding

Estimated Quantity	Description *Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
500	Price per Tree with (GPS) – Location Coordinates (Per section 16 of Forestry Tree Planting Specifications)	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
As Needed	Price for Saw Cutting Planting Pit (Unit price to be utilized when Saw Cutting is required by the city (as per Tree planting specification 10-C). This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ 275.00/LF	\$ _____

Additional weekly price to be included with bid submission but not part of base bid:

As Needed	Price for filling 500 tree water bags twice per week. This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$36,000.00/WEEK	\$ _____
--------------	---	------------------	----------

GROUP 1 (TREES) -	TOTAL	=	\$ 383,350.00
		+	
GROUP 2 (INSTALLATION)	TOTAL	=	\$ 500.00
TOTAL ALL ITEMS		=	\$ 383,850.00 **

****AWARD TO BE MADE IN THE AGGREGATE. BIDDERS MUST BID ALL ITEMS IN BOTH GROUPS.**

Bidder Name: 

Paul A. Pagliarini, President
Central Nurseries, Inc.

City of Worcester
Department of Parks, Recreation, & Cemetery
Forestry Tree & Planting Services
Pricing Page

6

Wagon Wheel

Group 1 - Trees

Species (Size 2 to 2 ½ inches) & includes purchase, delivery & planting of each

*** Native**

Estimated Quantity	Description (Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
30	Acer × freemanii 'Armstrong Gold' Armstrong Gold Freeman Maple	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
25	Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' Upright European Hornbeam	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00
30*	Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30*	Celtis occidentalis Common Hackberry	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30	Cercis canadensis Eastern Redbud	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30	Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' Winter King Hawthorn (Thornless)	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30	Ginkgo biloba Maidenhair Tree	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30*	Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis Thornless Honeylocust	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30	Gymnocladus dioica Kentucky Coffeetree	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
25	Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette' Slender Silhouette Sweetgum	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00
30*	Nyssa sylvatica Black Tupelo (Blackgum)	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30*	Ostrya virginiana American Hophornbeam	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30	Platanus × acerifolia London Planetree	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00

30*	Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30*	Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30*	Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
30	Ulmus parvifolia 'Allée' Allée Lacebark Elm	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
500	Total Group 1:	\$ 800.00	\$ 400,000.00

Group 2 – Tree Planting GPS

Exact Quantities are unknown and will be based on funding

Estimated Quantity	Description *Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
500	Price per Tree with (GPS) – Location Coordinates (Per section 16 of Forestry Tree Planting Specifications)	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
As Needed	Price for Saw Cutting Planting Pit (Unit price to be utilized when Saw Cutting is required by the city (as per Tree planting specification 10-C). This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00

Additional weekly price to be included with bid submission but not part of base bid:

As Needed	Price for filling 500 tree water bags twice per week. This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
--------------	---	--------------	--------------

GROUP 1 (TREES) -	TOTAL	=	\$ 400,000.00	
		+		
GROUP 2 (INSTALLATION)	TOTAL	=	\$ 43,600.00	
TOTAL ALL ITEMS		=	\$ 443,600.00	**

****AWARD TO BE MADE IN THE AGGREGATE. BIDDERS MUST BID ALL ITEMS IN BOTH GROUPS.**

Bidder Name: Wagon Wheel Nursery & Farmstand Inc.

**City of Worcester
Department of Parks, Recreation, & Cemetery
Forestry Tree & Planting Services
Pricing Page**

Busy Bee

Group1 - Trees

Species (Size 2 to 2 1/2 inches) & includes purchase, delivery & planting of each

*** Native**

Estimated Quantity	Description (Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
30	Acer × freemanii 'Armstrong Gold' Armstrong Gold Freeman Maple	\$ <u>557.00</u>	\$ <u>16,710.00</u>
25	Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' Upright European Hornbeam	\$ <u>682.00</u>	\$ <u>17,050.00</u>
30*	Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam	\$ <u>557.00</u>	\$ <u>16,710.00</u>
30*	Celtis occidentalis Common Hackberry	\$ <u>559.00</u>	\$ <u>16,770.00</u>
30	Cercis canadensis Eastern Redbud	\$ <u>595.00</u>	\$ <u>17,850.00</u>
30	Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' Winter King Hawthorn (Thornless)	\$ <u>557.00</u>	\$ <u>16,710.00</u>
30	Ginkgo biloba Maidenhair Tree	\$ <u>700.00</u>	\$ <u>21,000.00</u>
30*	Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis Thornless Honeylocust	\$ <u>612.00</u>	\$ <u>18,360.00</u>
30	Gymnocladus dioicus Kentucky Coffeetree	\$ <u>612.00</u>	\$ <u>18,360.00</u>
25	Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette' Slender Silhouette Sweetgum	\$ <u>612.00</u>	\$ <u>15,300.00</u>
30*	Nyssa sylvatica Black Tupelo (Blackgum)	\$ <u>700.00</u>	\$ <u>21,000.00</u>
30*	Ostrya virginiana American Hophornbeam	\$ <u>612.00</u>	\$ <u>18,360.00</u>
30	Platanus × acerifolia London Planetree	\$ <u>568.00</u>	\$ <u>17,040.00</u>

30*	Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak	\$ <u>557.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>16,710.⁰⁰</u>
30*	Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak	\$ <u>557.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>16,710.⁰⁰</u>
30*	Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak	\$ <u>557.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>16,710.⁰⁰</u>
30	Ulmus parvifolia 'Allée' Allée Lacebark Elm	\$ <u>557.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>16,710.⁰⁰</u>
500	Total Group 1:	\$ <u>10,151.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>298,060.⁰⁰</u>

Group 2 – Tree Planting GPS

Exact Quantities are unknown and will be based on funding

Estimated Quantity	Description *Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
500	Price per Tree with (GPS) – Location Coordinates (Per section 16 of Forestry Tree Planting Specifications)	\$ <u>541.50</u>	\$ <u>270,750.⁰⁰</u>
As Needed	Price for Saw Cutting Planting Pit (Unit price to be utilized when Saw Cutting is required by the city (as per Tree planting specification 10-C). This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>586.⁰⁰</u>	\$ _____

Additional weekly price to be included with bid submission but not part of base bid:

As Needed	Price for filling 500 tree water bags twice per week. This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>56.00</u>	\$ <u>28,000.⁰⁰</u>
--------------	---	-----------------	--------------------------------

GROUP 1 (TREES) -	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>298,060.00</u>
		+	
GROUP 2 (INSTALLATION)	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>270,750.00</u>
TOTAL ALL ITEMS		=	\$ <u>568,810.00</u> **

**AWARD TO BE MADE IN THE AGGREGATE. BIDDERS MUST BID ALL ITEMS IN BOTH GROUPS.

Bidder Name: Paxton Lawn Maintenance Co. Inc Iba
Busy Bee Nursery

**City of Worcester
Department of Parks, Recreation, & Cemetery
Forestry Tree & Planting Services
Pricing Page**

LEI

Group1 - Trees

Species (Size 2 to 2 ½ inches) & includes purchase, delivery & planting of each

*** Native**

Estimated Quantity	Description (Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
30	Acer × freemanii 'Armstrong Gold' Armstrong Gold Freeman Maple	\$ <u>1,190.00</u>	\$ <u>35,700.00</u>
25	Carpinus betulus 'Fastigiata' Upright European Hornbeam	\$ <u>1,324.00</u>	\$ <u>33,100.00</u>
30*	Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam	\$ <u>1,190.00</u>	\$ <u>35,700.00</u>
30*	Celtis occidentalis Common Hackberry	\$ <u>1,190.00</u>	\$ <u>35,700.00</u>
30	Cercis canadensis Eastern Redbud	\$ <u>1,248.00</u>	\$ <u>37,440.00</u>
30	Crataegus viridis 'Winter King' Winter King Hawthorn (Thornless)	\$ <u>1,190.00</u>	\$ <u>35,700.00</u>
30	Ginkgo biloba Maidenhair Tree	\$ <u>1,362.00</u>	\$ <u>40,860.00</u>
30*	Gleditsia triacanthos var. inermis Thornless Honeylocust	\$ <u>1,267.00</u>	\$ <u>38,010.00</u>
30	Gymnocladus dioica Kentucky Coffeetree	\$ <u>1,267.00</u>	\$ <u>38,010.00</u>
25	Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette' Slender Silhouette Sweetgum	\$ <u>1,267.00</u>	\$ <u>31,675.00</u>
30*	Nyssa sylvatica Black Tupelo (Blackgum)	\$ <u>1,362.00</u>	\$ <u>40,860.00</u>
30*	Ostrya virginiana American Hophornbeam	\$ <u>1,267.00</u>	\$ <u>38,010.00</u>
30	Platanus × acerifolia London Planetree	\$ <u>1,210.00</u>	\$ <u>36,300.00</u>

30*	Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak	\$ <u>1,190.00</u>	\$ <u>35,700.00</u>
30*	Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak	\$ <u>1,190.00</u>	\$ <u>35,700.00</u>
30*	Quercus coccinea Scarlet Oak	\$ <u>1,190.00</u>	\$ <u>35,700.00</u>
30	Ulmus parvifolia 'Allée' Allée Lacebark Elm	\$ <u>1,190.00</u>	\$ <u>35,700.00</u>
500	Total Group 1:	\$ <u>1,239.73</u>	\$ <u>619,865.00</u>

Group 2 – Tree Planting GPS

Exact Quantities are unknown and will be based on funding

Estimated Quantity	Description *Tree Species)	Unit Price	Total Amount
500	Price per Tree with (GPS) – Location Coordinates (Per section 16 of Forestry Tree Planting Specifications)	\$ <u>37.88</u>	\$ <u>18,940.00</u>
As Needed	Price for Saw Cutting Planting Pit (Unit price to be utilized when Saw Cutting is required by the city (as per Tree planting specification 10-C). This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>89.04</u>	\$ <u>44,520.00</u>

Additional weekly price to be included with bid submission but not part of base bid:

As Needed	Price for filling 500 tree water bags twice per week. This price will be used as necessary but is NOT to be included in the per tree price)	\$ <u>515.46</u>	\$ <u>257,730.00</u>
--------------	---	------------------	----------------------

GROUP 1 (TREES) -	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>619,865.00</u>
		+	
GROUP 2 (INSTALLATION)	TOTAL	=	\$ <u>18,940.00</u>
TOTAL ALL ITEMS		=	\$ <u>638,805.00</u> **

****AWARD TO BE MADE IN THE AGGREGATE. BIDDERS MUST BID ALL ITEMS IN BOTH GROUPS.**

Bidder Name: LEI Corporation